DocuSign Envelope ID: C2DC000B-41FF-4D58-81B4-0FA00351D2CB

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES
BY AND BETWEEN THE KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
AND THE CITY OF EL CERRITO

THIS FOURTH AMEENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN THE KENSINGTON FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT AND THE CITY OF EL CERRITO {"Fourth Amendment”) is hereby entered into this

day of 2022 by and between the City of El Cerrito, a charter city {"CITY"), and Kensington Fire
Protection District, a public agency ("DISTRICT").

RECITALS

A. CITY and DISTRICT are parties to an Agreement for Services, dated August 7, 1995, as amended
by the First Amendment to said agreement, dated March 1, 2005, and the Second Amendment to
said agreement, dated September 2003, and the third agreement dated July 2019 {"the
Agreement™}.

B. The parties desire to amend the Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth below.
NOW, THEREFORE, CITY and DISTRICT hereby agree as follows:
Section 1. Amendment to Subsection VI.J of the Agreement: Size of Reserve Account,

Subsection Vi) of the Agreement is amended to read as follows {with text in stekethrough indicating
deletion and text in double underline indicating addition):

"1, As soon as practical, the District shall build up and maintain a capital reserves account to satisfy
equipment replacement costs in consideration of the amount recommended by the El Cerrito Fire
Chief. The District shall also establish to the extent practicable a reserve account to provide sufficient
financial resources to pay for the fire protection services provided for herein for a period of fwelve six
months."

Section 2. All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date
and year first above written.

Fourth Amendment to Agreement for Services By and Between
the Kensington Fire Protection District and the City OF El Cerrito
Page 1 0f2




DocuSign Envelope ID: C2DC000B-41FF-4D58-81B4-0FA00351D2CB

KENSINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT CITY OF EL CERRITO
L N 1 H 1

arry Nage Gabriel Quinto, Mayor
Larry Nagel, President Gabriel Quinto, Mayor

i11 11 i I
Bill Hanse Karen Pinkos, City Manager

Bill Hansell, General Manager Karen Pinkos, City Manager

Approved as to form:

John Bakker Sky WOOd rUff

John Bakker, District Counsel Sky Woodruff, City Attorney

Attest:

Holly M. Charléty ot a0 o700
Holly Charléty, City Clerk

Signature: —— QJ%&:’W Signature: WLEZ&LMJ'
Email: gquinto@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us Email: kpinkos@ci.el-cerrito.ca.us
Signature: f”éq"ﬁ/‘% DocuSigned by:
Email: sky@meyersnave.com I%L H’(MA,S(/U/
A57D4829EFB54ES...
5/23/2022

DocuSigned by:

2 Z—
4D33BDE7EGD8453... DocuSigned by: .
5/28/2022 [%;ﬁf%‘/é

611510698AA64C8...

5/23/2022

Fourth Amendment to Agreement for Services By and Between
the Kensington Fire Protection District and the City Of El Cerrito
Page 2of 2



		2022-06-03T02:03:18-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




